™

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Position

Superintendent

Asst Supt, Business/Operations
Asst Supt, Curriculum
Elementary Principal, Galewood
High School Principal

Elementary Principal, Washington
Middle School Principal

High School Assistant Principal
Upper Elementary Principal

Medicare
Wages

163,253.72
150,808.16
132,398.29
120,307.31
113,258.29
112,613.41
111,805.87
111,565.75
101,636.77

Insurance
Costs

24,130.08
2,136.96
20,256.96
7,484.76
19,987.68
1,867.68
7,484.76
15,615.72
19,987.68

FICA and
Medicare

12,299.61
11,5636.73
10,128.40
9,203.40
8,664.20
8,614.97
8,5653.14
8,5634.89
7,775.16

Retirement

48,899.25
41,516.75
38,347.80
36,396.85
34,496.36
30,745.16
31,961.07
32,258.54
30,790.93

BUDGET AND SALARY/COMPENSATION TRANSPARENCY REPORTING
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION INFORMATION FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Workers'
Compensation

204.07
188.51
165.50
150.38
141.57
140.77
139.76
139.46
127.05

Total

Compensation

248,786.73
206,187.11
201,296.95
173,542.70
176,548.10
153,981.99
159,944.60
168,114.36
160,317.59

*The above information is provided in accordance with the "Michigan Department of Education (MDE) Guidelines for Budget and Salary/Compensation Transparency Reporting Pursuant to
MCL 388.1618(2)." Each district is to provide the total salary and a description and cost of each fringe benefit included in the compensation package for the superintendent of the district

and for each employee of the district whose salary exceeds $100,000. There are no other employees in the district that meet this requirement.



