

BUDGET AND SALARY/COMPENSATION TRANSPARENCY REPORTING EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION INFORMATION FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

	Medicare	Insurance	FICA and		Workers'	Total
Position	Wages	Costs	Medicare	Retirement	Compensation	Compensation
Superintendent	163,253.72	24,130.08	12,299.61	48,899.25	204.07	248,786.73
Asst Supt, Business/Operations	150,808.16	2,136.96	11,536.73	41,516.75	188.51	206,187.11
Asst Supt, Curriculum	132,398.29	20,256.96	10,128.40	38,347.80	165.50	201,296.95
Elementary Principal, Galewood	120,307.31	7,484.76	9,203.40	36,396.85	150.38	173,542.70
High School Principal	113,258.29	19,987.68	8,664.20	34,496.36	141.57	176,548.10
Elementary Principal, Washington	112,613.41	1,867.68	8,614.97	30,745.16	140.77	153,981.99
Middle School Principal	111,805.87	7,484.76	8,553.14	31,961.07	139.76	159,944.60
High School Assistant Principal	111,565.75	15,615.72	8,534.89	32,258.54	139.46	168,114.36
Upper Elementary Principal	101,636.77	19,987.68	7,775.16	30,790.93	127.05	160,317.59

*The above information is provided in accordance with the "Michigan Department of Education (MDE) Guidelines for Budget and Salary/Compensation Transparency Reporting Pursuant to MCL 388.1618(2)." Each district is to provide the total salary and a description and cost of each fringe benefit included in the compensation package for the superintendent of the district and for each employee of the district whose salary exceeds \$100,000. There are no other employees in the district that meet this requirement.